



Freedom of Information request reference number: 7898.1

Date of response: 10th October 2023

Request:

- 1. Office and building cleaning Service contract that is focused around office, commercial and building cleaning services.
- 2. Lift service and maintenance Service contract for lift service and maintenance.
- 3. Food Service contract that is focused around catering services.
- 4. General waste services contracts The organization's primary general waste service contract.
- 5. Laundry services where clothes and linen can be washed and ironed.
- 1. Contract profile questionnaire for each type of contract:
- 2. Supplier/Provider of the services
- 3. Total Annual Spend The spend should only relate to each of the service contracts listed above.
- 4. A description of the services provided under this contract please includes information if other services are included under the same contract.
- 5. The number of sites the contract covers
- 6. [ONLY FOR LIFT CONTRACT] The Brand name of the type of lifts used by the organisation
- 7. The start date of the contract
- 8. The end date of the contract
- 9. The duration of the contract, please include information on any extensions period.
- 10. Who within the organisation is responsible for each of these contracts? name, Job Title, contact number and email address.

Response:

On the London Data Store, we keep records off all LFB Procurement (Current Contracts) information all online.

In response, the information to answer requests 1-4 and 6-9 is published online, via the London Datastore

Please click on this link:

https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/lfepa-procurement-information---current-contracts

Please click on "LFB List of Contracts at end of June 2023". This spreadsheet will show.

5. The number of sites the contract covers

The LFB holds a large estate portfolio of around 103 buildings.

10. Who within the organisation is responsible for each of these contracts? name, Job Title, contact number and email address.

The person responsible for this contract is the Head of Fire Stations & Area Team Management and Head of Procurement. They can be contacted through the LFB number 0208 555 1200.

Please note, the LFB website provides details of where all LFB tender opportunities are advertised: https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/services-and-facilities/services-we-offer/procurement/

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request <u>on our website</u>.